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Audit Observation

Income & Expenditure Account as on
31.03.2023

Receipt & Payment Accounts as on
31.03.2023

( Bank Reconciliation Statement

C Abstract Sheet
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AHUL RAWAT & CO. Add : 138, Malviva Nagar

Rartered Accountant % in Front of Old Patrkar Bhawan

Bhopal - Pin Code 462023
Mobile No. 8839443031
Email Id : carahulrawattt@gmailcom

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Receipts & Payments Account of MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN,
DISTRICT RAJGARH (M.P) for the year ended 315t March 2023, which are in agreement
with the books of account maintained by the said Municipal council. We have obtained all
the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been
kept by the above said concern so far as appears from our examination of books, subject to

the comments given below :

1. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the
concern. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

:
§

2. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally
’ accepted in India. Our audit includes examining on test basis, evidence
¢ i supporting the amounts and disclosed in the financial statements. Our audit
. also assigns the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by
management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial

statement.

3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations
given to us, they said accounts give a true and fair view in respect of Receipt &
Payment Account for the year ending as on 31t March 2023.
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN

AUDIT OBSERVATIONS

Audit of Revenue

On the basis of examination of council revenue, our audit

observations are as follow -

>

>

We have audited the resources of revenue on the sample basis.

Yes, we checked some Revenue receipts from the counter files
of Receipt Book and verified that the money received is duly
deposited in respective Bank Account.

CMO gives 2 Working days for the Deposition of Money to the
Bank but at the time of auditing we found that there is no delay
in deposit the amount of revenue collected.

Cash Book has been verified with Receipts.
Annual recovery sheet has been provided by the council and it

had good collections during the year. Quarterly recovery sheet
was not available during the audit, so we are unable to

comment upon comparison of quarter wise revenue recovery.
There were 10 FDRs found during audit.

No, we have not seemed any Investment on lesser interest rate.

Rrer v (=) 9.4,




.
4 o

Audit of Expenditures

£
&

On the basis of examination of several expenses, our audil
observations are as follow -

NOOOE s

. > We covered the Expenditures on the sample basis during the ,
process of Audit.

. > We have checked entries in cash book with respective vouchers i
5 and found them satisfactory. |
~. |
. > While checking Accountant Cash Book, all the bills and :
ﬁ vouchers were satisfactory according to books. However some i
:J follow - i
. ‘
. : |
by o V. no. 458, date 06/02/23, amount of Rs. 40052/- was |
> paid for multiple construction materials but in parts — 1
=3 = Bill no. 357, date 09/03/22, Rs. 16968 /- |
3 = Bill no. 356, date 24/03/22, Rs. 13832/ - |

= Bill no. 355, date 25/03/22, Rs. 10920/ -

S e

=

Work should have been done on the basis of

o 7.

| 4

quotations but not found. Bill dates are not according

as bill serial numbers.

N

'm—n&jmwm-

o V. no. 519, date 13/03/23, amount of Rs. 29400/- was
paid for sound and tent etc. in respect of Dashhera but the

ol A

order has been given directly to Ramesh Babu Pathrai
without any quotation.
o V. no. 461, date 06/02/23, amount of Rs. 42470/- was
paid for construction work on voting centre-
= Bill no. 222, date 01/07/22, Rs. 15680/ -
= Bill no. 219, date 02/07/22, Rs. 12320/ -
. e RIS

MR ETRE AR

i

|
( irregularities were found during the audit of vouchers are as
f
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
l
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= Bill no. 220, date 04/07/22, Rs. 16240/~

Work should have been done on the basis of
quotations but not found. Bill dates are not according

as bill serial numbers.

o V. no. 462, date 06/02/23, amount of Rs. 93100/- was
paid to Palchin Civil Engineering Consultancy & Testing
Laboratory for Structure designing -

= Rs. 24000, date 20/11/22
= Rs. 24000, date 20/11/22
= Rs. 24000, date 28/11/22
= Rs. 23000, date 28/11/22

TDS has been deducted @ 2% instead of 10%.

o V. no. 526, date 13/03/23, amount of Rs. 45684/- was
paid for aluminium partition work by Bittu Hardware
and Glass Stores but -

= TDS was not deducted.

= Quotations were not found on record.

> We verified that Expenditures of Particular schemes were not
over Budget and expended according to guidelines, directives,
acts and rules issued by Government of India/ State

Government.

> The Expenses were under financial propriety and the
Expenditure was according to the financial and administrative
sanction accorded by the competent authority.

» In our view, no such material cases were observed in which

appropriate sanction has not been taken, hence there is no need
to report the instances to CMO.




> As per the ULB guideline, if the Fire Brigade going outside of
Municipal area, there is some decided amount which has to be
paid by the other MC is not taken by the ULB.

Audit of Book Keeping

> We checked the books of accounts of council. Although most of
the records were maintained properly and we duly satisfied
with them, however, some observations have been seen and
mentioned in this report.

> Except Cash book, some of registers/records have not been

maintained properly. Observations in respect of records of ULB
are as follows -

Accounts Department

Audit observations about accounts department are as follows -

o Bank book, Journal book have not kept by the council
which are necessary as per section 6, chapter 2 of Madhya
Pradesh Municipal (Accounts and Finance) rule, 2018.

o EMD register was not found during the audit.

o Deduction register was not maintained by the council.

Cash Book

During the audit of Cash book we found that -

e CMO certification, Council stamp were not found on

first page o Cash book.
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e FDRs have not been included in the balance of Cash
book.

e Page certification was not found.

e Amount of Sanchit Nidhi was deposited regularly.

Grant Register

e Grant Register was not maintained by the council.

Store Department

During the examination of stock records, we found that
registers were maintained well. All the balances of stock items have
been duly brought forward from previous year. Although as per our

observation, some irregularities were found as follow -

o As per section 147 (1) under chapter - VI of Madhya Pradesh
(Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, all movable and
:mmovable Fixed Assets will be recorded in the Fixed Assets

Register which was not found during the audit.

As per section 174 (1) under chapter - VIII of Madhya
Pradesh (Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, Stock or
material will be issued only after obtaining duly authorized
demand letter from respective department but during the

audit we have not found such demand letters for issuing the

store material.
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Revenue Department

During the examination of revenue records, we found that records
were maintained well and balances of dues were brought forward from
previous year properly. As per our observation, the revenue collections
were duly deposited during the year. However during the audit, some

irregularities were found as follow -

o Collection registers were found without seal & signatures of

store keeper and CMO, council stamp on entire register,
page numbers and page certification.

Water tax collection amount have been totaled with pencil in

the register.

o Signatures of Revenue in-charge were not found in all
collection registers.

o All the registers were found without CMO verification
during the year.

o CMO signatures were also not found on Cashier Cash book

during the whole year.

Sanitation Department

We did not find the record of sanitation department during the audit.

Audit comments/suggestions are as follow -

o Chemicals/Materials utilization registers were not found
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o Separate record was not found for light repairing.

o GPS system was not available for vehicles.

Establishment Department

o Charge file or register was not found during the audit. So we

are unable to verify the accountability of staff.

PWD Department

Our observations are as follow in respect of Public Works

Department -

o During the audit, we did not find any record of Public

Works Department.

o As per section 139 (1) under chapter - V of Madhya Pradesh
(Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, Construction register
will be maintained by the council which was not found

during the audit.

As per section 139 (2) under chapter - V of Madhya Pradesh
(Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, The council Engineer or
PWD in charge has to examine the stock and construction

register at least once in 6 months but we have not found

ST
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o As per section 141 read with section 138 under chapter - V of

Madhya Pradesh (Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018,

Engineer or department in-charge will have to maintained

stock record for recording each and every purchase of

materials. During the audit of the PWD department we

found that there was no any stock register for recording

construction materials and i.e. muram etc.

o Tender Register was not found during the audit.

o Repairing and maintenance register should be maintained

and updated timely.

Audit of FDRs

> As per our observation & Bank FD receipts found during the
audit we found that there were 10 FDRs found in the council.
> Although statement of FDRs have not been found at the time.

Deposit/ 2 Deposit/ ;
ST Bank L Renewal atunity Renewed Mo
no. A/c no. date date BT amount
1 JSB | 013388 | 09/01/20 | 09/01/25 200000 293569
7 | NMGB | 002257 | 07/10/19 | 07/10/22 | 1000000 | Not Available
Not ;
3 SBI |1549136 | 28/02/19 Available 103986 | Not Available
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NO00000

S) BOI
u_gd- i J\,SB,,,,
7 PNB
AS | NMGB
9 | PNB
10 | PNB :

013387 w

4561927

01 3389

-
4799

0080827

0062674
006268”)

09/01/20-‘

06/08/19

09/01/20

18/05/19

12/06/18

20/09/21

29/09/21

09/01/25

" Not
Available

09/01/25

Not
Available

12/06/20

720/09/22

29/09/22

105000

95285.43

1 90()00

286666

4000000

Not Avallable '

278890

Not Available ||

Not Avallable |

520350
362500

546859

FDR register has been maintained but not updated in respect of
interest. Since FDR register was not found updated at the time
of audit so we are unable to comment upon accrued interest.
Although as per our observation, accrued interest has not been

accounted for in cash book.

Audit of Tenders

basis of examination the given files and note sheets
attached with the vouchers, we found that tender process
has been followed by the council.

irregularities were found and suggested to rectity them

and pay attention in future properly.

o During the audit we examined some tender files. On the

Although some




o As per section 121 read with section 86 under chapter-V
of Madhya Pradesh Municipal (Accounts & Finance)

Rule, 2018 and Letter of Department of Urban
Administration and development, Ministry Bhopal, M.P.
government, letter no./2022-23/87 dated 06/08/2022, E-
tendering must be done in case of purchase costing above
one lakh rupees. It is suggested to council to comply with

the regulations.

Audit of Grants & Loans

During the audit, we found some observations about grants are as follows -

| e We examined all the grants received from the
Central/State government and some of their
utilization.

e During the Audit, we found that some grants are like
mixed nature i.e. Capital & revenue nature therefore in
that cases we can’t bifurcate how much portion
belongs to revenue or capital except that all grants
have been used for the purpose for which grants have

‘ I received.

e During the audit we found that normally installments
are deducted by the government from Octroi

compensation but during the year neither amount

i i A



deducted by government nor was repaid by the

Council.
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“ INCOME-(3113)
~9 Schedule RP-1: Assigned Revenues & Compensation }
C . ;
19 ;
2 3 Particulars Amount
E - Compensation-Octroi (M) 1,23,04,368.00
- - Compensation-Stamp Duties (g [eh) 5,31,630.00
c
@
= -9 Total : Assigned Revenues & Compensation 1,28,35,998.00
c
. 3
o , :
- Schedule RP-2 : Deposits Received
- R
9 :
e Particulars Amount
¢ 1 s Earnest Money Deposit (AT UTd) 19,15,904.00
T 3
e |
o 9D Irotal: Deposits Received 19,15,904.00
C o
C o
o o Schedule RP-3 : Fees & User Charges
E
- Particulars Amount
C
“®  |Aatishbaji Shuk 2,626.00
C Connection Charges-Water Supply (el FAGRIH) 21,750.00
¢ Entry Fee-Bus Stand (I8 &3 3113) 85,525.00
c Fee-Application (3Tdea Yeh) 10.00
¢ Fee-Copy of Certificate/Extract (JATOT 0F [e<h) 33,480.00
¢ Fee-RTI Act (TR & 31) 110.00
\ Income from providers of telephony services 4,143.00
'\
C
o
4
"—,

)
-9
-9
ir.
E
>




Labour Fees 840.00
Licensing Fee (3T Fry- Fafy UPI) 2,000.00
Mutation Fee (ATHTaROT k) 96,626.00
Other Income (=g 1) 1,26,549.00
Painting Permission Fees 5,000.00
Q;‘ Photocopy 80.00 |
e Registration Fees 135.00
;N Road Cutting Charge (63&% eT$ @re) 96,725.00 |
er“ Upbhokta Prabhar 85,500.00
QZ: User Charges-Pay & Use Toilets (€Terar A1) 6,300.00
3 ;\3 User Charges-Septic Tank Cleaning (¥ftea & @wm) 10,500.00
:j\g User Charges-Water Supply by Tanker (0Tt &am) 3,420.00
- )
; Lo Total : Fees & User Charges 5,81,319.00

Schedule RP-4 : Grants,Contribution for specific purposes

Particulars Amount
Antyoshti Anudan 45,000.00
Grant Gol - 15th Finance (15 fa= 3mah) 1,04,96,000.00
Grant GoMP- Mulbhoot (&T3e Jfaram) 17,57,000.00
Grant GoMP- Other Grant (30 3iJgT) 68,50,752.00
Grant GoMP- Road Development (T3 HIFAA) 16,82,000.00
Grant GoMP- State Finance Commission [T g ) 20,08,000.00
Grant GoMP- $dTdhel 25,00,000.00
Total : Grants,Contribution for specific purposes 2,53,38,752.00

TA TR T g
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Schedule RP-5 : Rental Income from Municipal Properties

Particulars Amount
Rent-Community Hall (AT sae fosaram) 5,940.00
Rent-Market (SITSTX qBE) 1,56,940.00
Rent-Shopping Complex - Current (&aTeT fsrar ame)) 3,03,774.00
Rent-Shopping Complex - O/ (@l frrar aepram) 79,536.00
Shop Premium (g1 #rera) 78,57,428.00
Total : Rental Income from Municipal Properties 84,03,618.00

Schedule RP-6 : Sale & Hire Charges

Particulars Amount
Sale-Tender (€3 | 3T) 2,39,190.00
Sale - Ration Card & Other Forms 340.00
Total : Sale & Hire Charges 2,39,530.00

forr T () WAL
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Schedule RP-7 : Tax Revenue

Particulars Amount
Education Cess - Current (R¥&T 30&R - =rey) 65,596.00
Education Cess - O/s (m&ﬂ SUDI ThTAT) 29,938.00
Property Tax - Current (H'«F[lﬁ &Y T TeY) 2,36,744.00
Property Tax - O/s (@0fd &% germ) 4,07,209.00
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - Curren(@fhd &Y - dTe]) 61,757.00
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/s (FRfhd & aepra) 1,56,041.00
Surcharge Tax on Others (G3@ToY) 78,780.00
Urban Development Cess CUrrent - ST AehTer 30K 54,291.00
Urban Development Cess -O/s AR\ qehrar 58,428.00
Water Tax - Current (STl &Y -d1q)) 5,64,880.00
Water Tax - O/s (STel & &eh1a) 3,64,405.00
Total : Tax Revenue 20,78,069.00

Schedule RP-8 : Income from Investments

Particulars Amount
Income from Investments (STl UTH) 2,95,962.00
Total : Income from Investments 2,95,962.00
FOR RAHUL RAWAT & Co.

Date : VRGO M \.115‘)%"74"5\&
Place : O T TR
o aorr (3a1) W8
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EXPENSES_(cq)

Schedule RP-10 : Administrative Expenses

o3 Particulars Amount

Advertisement Expense (R &) 4,14,329.00

| Consultancy Fee & Charge (GdTgHR 6 1,56,114.00

‘3‘ Cultural Event Expense (ﬂﬂ'ﬁ?ﬁﬂ <q7) 4,30,761.00
ﬁ‘ Digital Signature | 9,800.00 ;
lf" Painting Work 73,921.00 |
;’!% Photography 20,000.00

si“ Printing and Stationery (3giche/ ey <o) 1,05,753.00

Gi\Q Program Expence 6,07,499.00

=T'Q Refreshment 2,19,842.00

E]_* RO Water 7,575.00

? Web,Internet Expense (¢3¢ =33) 54,220.00 _‘
¥ Total : Administrative Expenses 20,99,814.00

Schedule RP-11 : Capital Work-in-Progress

.?3“" Particulars Amount

3". Construction- Building-Chabutra (agcRT fa&foT) 93,100.00

T‘ Construction -Building-Community Hall(HTearfas) 6,25,679.00
r Construction - Building-Office(raTery Ha=T ) 3,32,094.00
r Construction - Other 8,54,546.00 ?
!_’ Construction - Roads & Bridges-Concrete Road 61,32,238.00
r’ Construction-Roads & Bridges-WBM Roads 1,97,627.00

F Construction-Sewerage and Drainage-Drain-Open 5,82,318.00

r. Total : Capital Work-in-Progress

TR GREE TN
R worg (=) 2.9,




Schedule RP-12: Deposit Paid

Machine Purchase

Particulars Amount
 |Return - Earnnest Money Deposit 7,70,000.00
I Total : Deposit Paid 7,70,000.00

Schedule RP-13 : Establishment Expenses

Particulars Amount
Arrears Salary (§MIT ade) 43,832.00
Contribution-Family Pension (4 21<) 1,79,456.00
G.P.F (St 01 Tw) 1,65,899.00
Leave Encashment (37dehII FIEIHI0N) 2,86,179.00
Remuneration & Fee-Mayor-in-Council (ATA¢) 1,21,580.00
Salaries & Allowances-(dd<l TS HITRY) 1,58,81,930.00
Wages-Temporary Staff (ddel 3EIS HAAR) 7,81,920.00
Total : Establishment Expenses 1,74,60,796.00

Schedule RP-14 : Fixed Assets

Particulars Amount
Biometric Machine Purchase 19,850.00
CC TV system (iEff O &dr &) 3,45,859.00
Furniture & Fixtures-Other (BiaX ) 11,350.00

16,86,246.00

g
i
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Q.,:‘ Moter Pump - #IeX 559 9,100.00 |
Q’f‘ Office & Other Equipments (hraTel 3007 2har) 12,350.00
c.! i
Q\P Total : Fixed Assets 20,84,755.00 ?3
N o4
|2 P Schedule RP-15 : Interest & Finance Charges
N
QP Particulars Amount
C_.NP Bank Charges (d& arai) 8,287.00
= \P Total : Interest & Finance Charges 8,287.00
2
3

el
= lhs Schedule RP-16 : Operations & Maintenance
C. g Particulars Amount
Sl [Bux Purchase-Stationery (ei@iche @1 ) 2,90,782.00
z.; f‘@ Electrical store (faYd &l %) 14,58,493.00
- { : Electricity Expense (fa¥qd ferer) 26,32,088.00
[~ I - Fuel, Petrol & Diesel-(ESTdl &I3) 10,12,364.00
(S I Hire Charges-Machinery (Ff/el fehram) 4,87,301.00
¢ ‘E: Hire Charges-Vehicle (&= ) 50,900.00
- [3 Other Expenses - (318 <I3) 8,142.00
i E b Other Material Purchased 1,33,708.00
;I: R&M Computer 18,745.00
~B o [} & M-Concrete Road (@57 373re) 18,73,986.00

R & M-Open Drain (ATell &) 57,725.00

R & M-Park, Nurseries & Garden (016 HIFHAd) 16,390.00

R & M Street Light 18,516.00

R&M Tenching Ground

o

TR
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R&M Toilets 1,01,565.00
R & M-Vehicle (@& #AIFA) 1,53,075.00
R & M-Waterways (STelUcII FALFA) 6,58,216.00
Sanitation/ Conservancy Material (%S I ) 21,48,681.00
Water Ways Material (STl USRI HIFHIA H3) 52,39,279.00
Total : Operations & Maintenance 1,64,13,733.00

Schedule RP-17 : Scheme Expenses

Particulars Amount

Scheme Expenses - Peyjal Parivahan 17,36,760.00
Scheme Expenses - Iecaedt gerdr 50,000.00
Scheme Expenses- ( Tadrg T&ddr ) 4,08,000.00
Total : Scheme Expenses 21,94,760.00

FOR RAHUL RAWAT & Co.
Date :
Place:

=1/
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INCOME-(37T%)

Schedule IE-1: Assigned Revenues & Compensation

Particulars Amount
Compensation-Octroi (Ga) 1,23,04,368.00
Compensation-Stamp Duties (ﬁ?{ﬁﬁ Yo<h) 5,31,630.00
Total : Assigned Revenues & Compensation 1,28,35,998.00

Schedule IE-2 : Fees & User Charges

Particulars Amount
Aatishbaji Shuk 2,626.00
Connection Charges-Water Supply (el PARRA) 21,750.00
Entry Fee-Bus Stand (§8 ¥ 31T9) 85,525.00
Fee-Application (3Td&=T Ye<h) 10.00
Fee-Copy of Certificate/Extract (YATOT U Yeh) 33,480.00
Fee-RTI Act (3TR & 3TS) 110.00
Income from providers of telephony services 4,143.00
Labour Fees 840.00
Licensing Fee (e Hra- H UPhR) 2,000.00
Mutation Fee (AATHTAROT Yeh) 96,626.00

Other Income (3= 31T9)
Painting Permission Fees
Photocopy

Registration Fees
Road Cutting Charge (H3& GeTs dISi)
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1,26,549.00
5,000.00
80.00
135.00
96,725.00
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Upbhokta Prabhar 85,500.00
User Charges-Pay & Use Toilets (el 31maT) 6,300.00
User Charges-Septic Tank Cleaning (@ftes & @) 10,500.00
User Charges-Water Supply by Tanker (areft &&7) 3,420.00
Total : Fees & User Charges 5,81,319.00

Schedule IE-3 : Rental Income from Municipal Properties

Particulars Amount
Rent-Community Hall (H1c1R—& Ha- ) 5,940.00
Rent-Market (ATSIR 96®) 1,56,940.00
Rent-Shopping Complex - Current (gehle foRraT =mey) 3,03,774.00
Rent-Shopping Complex - O/s (bl TR aehTa) 79,536.00
Shop Premium (g&Tel =TelraT) 78,57,428.00
Total : Rental Income from Municipal Properties 84,03,618.00

Schedule IE-4 : Sale & Hire Charges

Particulars Amount
Sale-Tender (€3X & 3113) 2,39,190.00
Sale - Ration Card & Other Forms 340.00
Total : Sale & Hire Charges 2,39,530.00
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- E\ Schedule IE-5 : Tax Revenue
t @ Particulars Amount ‘
e L ® |Education Cess - Current (Y& 3SR - =@Te)) 65,596.00 :
R l ® |Education Cess - O/s (IN&T 3uaR aamram) 29,938.00
== “I\’ Property Tax - Current (§&F0fd & dTe]) 2,36,744.00
I\, Property Tax - O/s (FFfd & dehra) 4,07,209.00
c - “‘ Samekit Kar-Consolidated - Curren('\qﬁﬁ‘»?{ &Y - dle]) 61,757.00
= | @ [Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/s (GRATHT B dehra) 1,56,041.00
C -9 Surcharge Tax on Others ('H"GITGET) 78,780.00
¢ @ |Urban Development Cess CUrrent - I AT 3SuUBR 54,291.00
€ T 9 Urban Development Cess -O/s AT FeprAT 58,428.00
€ @ [Water Tax - Current (Sfef &% - = 5,64,880.00
Water Tax - O/s (STel &b <<hlAN) 3,64,405.00
Total : Tax Revenue 20,78,069.00
Schedule IE-6 : Income from Investments
Particulars Amount
Income from Investments (TS 9TH) 2,95,962.00
Total : Income from Investments 2,95,962.00

FOR RAHUL RAWAT & Co.
Ch Q. tants

Date :

Place : HET AT R i
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EXPENSES_(<99)

Schedule IE-08 : Administrative Expenses

Cultural Event Expense (m )

Particulars Amount
Advertisement Expense (ﬁ?ﬁﬂ?[ ) 4,14,329.00
Consultancy Fee & Charge (HelTgR HIH) 1,56,114.00

4,30,761.00

Digital Signature 9,800.00
Painting Work 73,921.00
Photography 20,000.00
Printing and Stationery (Jic.ithd / REEan <) 1,05,753.00
Program Expence 6,07,499.00
Refreshment 2,19,842.00
RO Water 7,575.00
Web, Internet Expense ($¢3i€ <d¥) 54,220.00
Total : Administrative Expenses 20,99,814.00
Schedule IE-09 : Establishment Expenses
Particulars Amount
Arrears Salary (SR dce) 43,832.00
Contribution-Family Pension (dr=) 1,79,456.00
G.P.F (St 01 TW) 1,65,899.00
Leave Encashment (3er F3TGIER0T) 2,86,179.00
Remuneration & Fee-Mayor-in-Council (A1) 1,21,580.00
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Salaries & Allowances-(Ad= TATS Hafard) 1,58,81,930.00
Wages-Temporary Staff (dda 31€ar$ ataT) 7,81,920.00
Total : Establishment Expenses 1,74,60,796.00
Schedule IE-10 : Interest & Finance Charges
Particulars Amount
Bank Charges ('aa’? ﬂ'IGEf) 8,287.00
Total : Interest & Finance Charges 8,287.00
Schedule IE-11 : Operations & Maintenance
Particulars Amount
Bulk Purchase-Stationery (ci@iche HIFAT ) 2,90,782.00
Electrical store (Tad @I HY) 14,58,493.00
Electricity Expense (fIYd e 26,32,088.00
Fuel, Petrol & Diesel-(3IsTel <) 10,12,364.00
Hire Charges-Machinery (Ff/ forram) 4,87,301.00
Hire Charges-Vehicle (@<l foram) 50,900.00
Other Expenses - (314 <) 8,142.00
Other Material Purchased 1,33,708.00
R&M Computer 18,745.00
R & M-Concrete Road (3% HIFA) 18,73,986.00
R & M-Open Drain (ATell FTFA) 57,725.00
R & M-Park, Nurseries & Garden (U'lé? IFHAC) 16,390.00
R & M Street Light 18,516.00

R&M Tenching Ground

T T T Sty
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R&M Toilets 1,01,565.00
R & M-Vehicle (ATEeT AIFH) 1,53,075.00
R & M-Waterways (STUCTI HIFH) 6,58,216.00
Sanitation/Conservancy Material (G%T$ AT ) 21,48,681.00
Water Ways Material (STel UeTd Al &) 52,39,279.00
Total : Operations & Maintenance 1,64,13,733.00

Schedule IE-12 : Scheme Expenses

Particulars Amount
Scheme Expenses - Peyjal Parivahan 17,36,760.00
Scheme Expenses - FecAred Feradr 50,000.00
Scheme Expenses- ( fadrg HeradT ) 4,08,000.00
Total : Scheme Expenses 21,94,760.00

Date :
Place :
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Te MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN

e DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)

Bank- State Bank Of India
Account- 63006665111

01-April-22 To 31-March-23

¢

e
-
y

-

¢

ls
lo
E
| |

w

A Closing As Per Pass Book 37,57,592.52
. \Iwﬁ Opening Balance -0.91
1o :
- . Ié:;;u;:ol’kald In Pass Book But Not In Date el . 34,475.00
e I S
'g 05.04.2022 34,475.00
- 34,475.00
. |
. ‘Q émount Received In Pass Book But Not In Date Arionn -21,50,875.00
— ash Book
¢] 3 05.04.2022 34,475.00
, TQ 05.04.2022 30.00
e bt 07.04.2022 1,300.00
e T 12.04.2022 270.00
"r& 16.04.2022 60.00
C. = 3 16.04.2022 60.00
'S T 05.05.2022 30.00
"‘E“Q 11.05.2022 441.00
s 03.06.2022 13,200.00
e ‘E 03.06.2022 757.00
\EQ 22.07.2022 10,14,000.00
(" ? 25.08.2022 327.00
¢ E 26.09.2022 2.00
f‘ 28.09.2022 1.00
R 19.12.2022 51,700.00
¢ E 01.03.2023 23,745.00
— 02.03.2023 50,000.00
¢ g,) 02.03.2023 7,72,000.00
( \E 02.03.2023 85,457.00
— ._Q 03.03.2023 4,841.00
& E@ 03.03.2023 1,500.00
¢ 1,) 04.03.2023 550.00
g 06.03.2023 1,830.00
C. B 08.03.2023
¢ 09.03.2023
C

Ren T (51) 9.




15.03.2023 30,000.00

15.03.2023 2,589.00

16.03.2023 59,091.00

16.03.2023 1,705.00

29.03.2023 198.00

21,50,875.00
g:s:);x;to Il:t.celVLd In Cash Book But Not In Date st 10,26,595.00

06.05.2022 457.00

03.06.2022 14,490.00

12.10.2022 100.00

01.03.2023 2,534.00

02.03.2023 42,595.00

03.03.2023 8,67,671.00

06.03.2023 1,660.00

14.03.2023 1,435.00

15.03.2023 33,530.00

16.03.2023 55,561.00

28.03.2023 361.00

29.03.2023 3,649.00

31.03.2023 2,552.00

10,26,595.00

Amount Diffrance Passbook Cashbook
30.09.2022 2,014.00 2,013.00 -1.00
13.12.2022 2,28,621.24 2,28,621.00 -0.24
1,492.00 1,462.00 -30.00
Bank charges Date Amount
AprilToMarch 586.37 -586.37
Adjestment Entry (as per Tally) 10,90,423.00
Closing As Per Cash Book 37,57,592.00
37,57,592.00
) Date :
‘a Place : BHOPAL
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN
DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)
Bank- ICICI Bank
Account- '303005000142
01-April-22 To 31-March-23

Closing As Per Pass Book 46,000.00
Opening Balance -21,04,000.00
Amount Paid In Pass Book But Not I
B s g ek Date Amount 1,04,96,000.00
18.04.2022 21,00,000.00
26.05.2022 30,96,000.00
08.02.2023 21,00,000.00
09.02.2023 20,00,000.00
09.02.2023 12,00,000.00
1,04,96,000.00
Am i
ount Received In Cash Book But Not In Pass Date e 46,000.00
Book
31.03.2023 46,000.00
46,000.00
Amount Received In Pass Book But Not In Cash Date Fr -84,38,000.00
Book
22.04.2023 30,96,000.00
23.01.2023 32,05,000.00
31.01.2023 21,37,000.00
84,38,000.00
Closing As Per Cash Book 46,000.00
46,000.00

" Date:

Place : BHOPAL
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN
DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)
Bank- Narmada Jhabua Gramin Bank
Account- 337102000000040
01-April-22 To 31-March-23

' Date:
@ Place : BHOPAL

9000

Closing As Per Pass Book 51,581.69
Opening Balance -0.24
Amount Diffrance Passbook Cashbook

13.01.2023 1,55,410.47 1,55,410.00 -0.47
10.02.2023 7,468.70 7,469.00 0.30
10.02.2023 14,937.42 14,938.00 0.58
07.03.2023 3,734.36 3,735.00 0.64
31.03.2023 147.50 148.00 -0.50
Bank Charges Date Amount 118.00
12.09.2022 118.00
118.00
Adjestment Entry (as per Tally) -118.00
Closing As Per Cash Book 51,582.00
51,582.00




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN
DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)
Bank- Narmada jhabua Gramin Bank
Account- 337102000000012
01-April-22 To 31-March-23

Closing As Per Pass Book 20.78
Opening Balance -0.78
Closing As Per Cash Book 20.00
20.00

- Ch 5) “Accou Oants
ch 3 j/“r';;ﬂ x
e ¥ Date: %} \?3’1‘ *;’A.j ;sr

+® Place : BHOPAL NN
G CA Rahul Rawat
\ (Partner)
)
[ S
P—"
=




77

(]
]

P oo
7777

pHop

77773

|

ANPAEADNDNN

T

1ITY

N

PnHONNNNDD

N

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN
DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)

Bank- Indian Bank
Account- 50431768414

01-April-22 To 31-March-23

Closing As Per Pass Book

10,70,136.00
Opening Balance -118.00
Amount Paid In Pass Book But Not In Cash
Book Date Amount 10,14,028.00
22.07.2022 10,14,028.00
10,14,028.00
Amount Diffrance Passbook Cashbook
26.04.2022 6,00,058.00 6,00,000.00 58.00
21.10.2022 12,00,028.00 12,00,000.00 28.00
31.03.2023 57,520.00 57,524.00 4.00
Adjestment Entry (as per Tally) -10,14,000.00
Closing As Per Cash Book 10,70,136.00
10,70,136.00
FOR RAH RAWAT & Co.
Date :
Place : BHOPAL
LRI RIRTAT|
TR QRS s
R rg W) .9,




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN
DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)
Bank- Bank Of India
Account- 995510110000097
01-April-22 To 31-March-23

Closing As Per Pass Book &
Opening Difference 413.00
b Am Pai
c; 4 3 ount Paid In Pass Book But Not In Cash Date PR 9,69,587.00
p. ook
c‘*-« 3 25.11.2022 9,68,761.00
_ b 26.12.2022 413.00
= 26.12.2022 413.00
C\P 9,69,587.00
c\p Amount Received In Pass Book But Not In Cash Date P -9,70,000.00
- Book
P 25.11.2022 9,70,000.00
““‘P 9,70,000.00

Closing As Per Cash Book

Date :
—  Place : BHOPAL

Wong
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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL TALEN
DIST- RAJGARH ( BIAORA)

Bank- Jila Sehekari Bank
Account- 677008006838

01-April-22 To 31-March-23

Date :
Place : BHOPAL

TR gfigg q ')1

Rt g () oy,

Closing As Per Pass Book 18,48,217.00
Opening Balance
Amount Received In Pass Book But Not In Cash
Book Date Amount -68,392.00
31.05.2022 3,705.00
02.06.2022 1,100.00
02.03.2023 60,384.00
06.03.2023 945.00
13.03.2023 2,258.00
68,392.00
Am t Received I
ount Received In Cash Book But Not In Pass Date At 722600
Book
31.05.2022 4.00
02.06.2022 3,704.00
13.03.2023 3,518.00
7,226.00
Amount Diffrance Passbook Cashbook
13.05.2022 6,340.00 6,337.00 -3.00
23.08.2022 435.00 762.00 327.00
28.03.2023 2,995.00 2,634.00 -361.00
Adjestment Entry (as per Tally) 61,203.00
Closing As Per Cash Book 18,48,217.00
18,48,217.00
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